should not  be  rejected/denied  and re-
classified under the Customs Tariff Item 27101941

(iii) Automotive  Diesel  Fuel  and  Gas  Oil  sought  to  be  imported  by  them in  16  containers 
pertaining  to  02  BOEs  having  declared  value  of  Rs1,27,64,451/-  (Rupees  One  Crore 
Twenty  Seven  Lakh  Sixty  Four  Thousand  Four  Hundred  and  Fifty  One)  seized  under 
Section 110 of the Customs act’1962 vide Seizure Memorandums dated 27.05.2024 and 
14.09.2024 lying seized at Mundra Port should not be confiscated under Section 111(d), 
111(f), 111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act’1962.

(iv) Penalty  should  not  be  imposed  upon  them under  Section  112(a)  and/or  112(b)  and/or